05-31-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO - 1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK 101369459 OMB 0651-0027 4,00 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) TO: Conveyance Type **Submission Type ♣** New Assignment License ☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignments Effective Date Document ID# Day ☐ Correction of PTO Error Month 10141998 Reel# Frame # Merger ☐ Corrective Document Change of Name CHANGE OF STATE OF INCORPORTION Other Reel# Frame # Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Party SERENA SOFTWARE INTERNATIONAL, INC. **Execution Date** Name Day Month Year 10131998 Formerly Individual П General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CA Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** SERENA SOFTWARE, INC. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 500 AIRPORT BLVD. Address (line 1) 2ND FLOOR Address (line 2) CA 94010 BURLINGAME Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code City ☐ Limited Partnership General Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Individual domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Corporation Association \times Other

01 FC:481 40.00 BP

FC:481 40.00 BP

FC:482 urden reporting for this collection of information information information of information and patterning the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. patent and trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, paperwork Reduction Project 0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget package 0651-0027, patent and Trademark Assignment Practice DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

DELAWARE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM 1618

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

DOCSSV1:111647.1

05/30/2000 DNGUYEN 00000320 75153301

Г							
	FORM PTO – 1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		nt of Commerce demark Office MARK		
	Domestic Representative Name and Address						
	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
	Name	THOMAS ZELLERBACH					
	Address (line 1)	1020 MARSH ROAD					
	Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3)	MENLO PARK, CA 940)25				
	Address (line 4)	USA					
	Correspondent Name and Address Are		Area Code and T	elephone Number (650) 614-7400		
	Name	THOMAS ZELLERBA	СН				
	Address (line 1)	1020 MARSH ROAD					
	Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3)	MENLO PARK, CA 940	025				
	Address (line 4)	USA					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments #							
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
	Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
	75153301		2304166				
	75589090						
	75445346						
	Number of Prope	erties	Enter the total number of prop	erties involved.	# 4		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed □ Deposit Account ⊠							
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)							
	(επτο. 10. μα)			ccount Number:	# 15-0665		
			Authorization to char	ge additional fees:	Yes ⊠ No □		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
			27/1	14/00			
	THOMAS ZE Name of Pe	LLERBACH erson Signing	Signature	Date Signed	-		

FORM PTO – 1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
0011 (0) 111g 1 111 ()	☐ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attache		
Enter Additional Conveying Party Name		Month Day Year	
Nume			
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partner	ship Limited Partnership	☐ Corporation ☐ Association	
□ Other			
☐ Citizenship State of Incorporation/C	Organization		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Enter Additional Receiving Party Name			
DBA/AKA/TA	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
City	State/Country	Zip Code	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partners	is not domicil	be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party ed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
	representative	should be attached. (Designation must be a separate n the Assignment.)	
☐ Corporation ☐ Association	uocument yi oi	a the Assignment.)	
☐ Other			
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O	Organization		
Trademark Application Number(s) or	Registration Mark if additional num	nbers attached	
Number(s)	•		
Enter either the Trademark Application I Trademark Application N	Number or the Registration Number (DO NO ENTER lumber(s)	BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)	

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "SERENA SOFTWARE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1998, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of Sta

DATE:

2954956 8100

AUTHENTICATION:

9352726

981395540

10-14-98

2 .9 3338.0N

INISNOS NOSTIMTRANDEMARKI 1611100
REEL: 002080 FRAME: 0753

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SERENA SOFTWARE INC.

Article 1.

The name of the corporation is SERENA Software, Inc. (the "Corporation").

Article II.

The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

Article III.

The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted by the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

Article IV.

This Corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares, designated Common Stock, \$.001 par value. The total number of shares of Common Stock which this Corporation shall have the authority to issue shall be 1,000.

Article V.

The name and mailing address of the incorporator are as follows:

James P. Reilly
c/o Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati
650 Page Mill Road
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050

8000 029 CEINISNOS NOSTITA ADEMARKOGI GI INC

REEL: 002080 FRAME: 0754

Article VI.

The Corporation is to have perpetual existence.

Article VII.

Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless a stockholder demands election by written ballot at the meeting and before voting bagins or unless the Bylaws of the Corporation shall so provide.

Article VIII.

The number of directors which constitute the whole Board of Directors of the Corporation shall be designated in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

Article IX.

In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the Board of Directors is expressly authorized to make, alter, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation.

Article X.

- (a) To the fullest extent permitted by the Delaware General Corporation Law as the same exists or as may hereafter be amended, a director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders of monetary damages for breach fiduciary duty as a director.
- (b) The Corporation shall indemnify to the fullest extent permitted by law any person made or threatened to be made a party to an action or proceeding, whether criminal, civil, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that he, his teststor or intestste is or was a director, officer or employee of the Corporation or any predecessor of the Corporation or serves or served at any other enterprise as a director, officer or employee at the request of the Corporation or any predecessor the Corporation.
- (c) Neither any amendment nor repeal of this Article X, nor the adoption of any provision of this Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Article X, shall eliminate or reduce the effect of this Article X, in respect of any matter occurring, or any action or proceeding accruing or arising or that, but for this Article X, would accrue or arise, prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption of an inconsistent provision.

-2-

ROR::ODMAWHUDMAYALIbz;169026;1

TRADEMARK 61.100 TRADEMARK 61.100

Article XI.

Meetings of stockholders may be held within or without the State of Delaware, as the Bylaws may provide. The books of the Corporation may be kept (subject to any provision contained in the statutes) outside of the State of Delaware at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by the Board of Directors or in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

Article XII.

Vacancies created by the resignation of one or more members of the Board of Directors and newly crated directorships, created in accordance with the Bylaws of this Corporation, may be filled by the vote of a majority, although less than a quorum, of the directors then in office, or by a sole remaining director.

Article XIII.

Advance notice of new business and stockholder nominations for the election of directors shall be given in the manner and to the extent provided in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

Article XIV.

Following the effectiveness of the registration of any class of securities of the Corporation pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, no action shall be taken by the stockholders of the Corporation except at an annual or special meeting of the stockholders called in accordance with the Bylaws and no action shall be taken by the stockholders by written consent.

Article XV.

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

-3-

REEL: 002080 FRAME: 0756

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, being the incorporator hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, do make this certificate, hereby declaring and certifying, under penalties of perjury, that this is my act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hand this 13th day of October 1998.

James P. Reilly, Incorporator

RGR::ODMAYMEJODMAYPALib2;969026;1

4.

200/2004 9 . 47.00€998.0N

RECORDED: 05/04/2000

BPE8 PL9 SEINISNOS NOSTIMPRADEMARKET GILLIOC

REEL: 002080 FRAME: 0757